# Show your Support for Cleveland Rape Crisis Center and Become a 2022 Community Partner Today

Community Partners represent an exclusive group of individuals and organizations that demonstrate a high level of commitment to the mission of Cleveland Rape Crisis Center through a significant contribution. This support is critical to ensuring life-saving services remain available to survivors of rape, sexual abuse and human trafficking in our community.

Please say "Yes!" to becoming a 2022 Community Partner with Cleveland Rape Crisis Center today and enjoy a range of recognition opportunities depending on giving level.

## **Community Partner Levels**

#### LUMINARY

#### \$20,000

- Presenting partner recognition as the premier Community Partner
- Featured highlight in a CRCC communication to community
- Access to customized trainings and education programs
- Prominent placement of corporate logo on website, on electronic displays at locations, and quarterly in e-communications to 7,000+ community members
- Exclusive CRCC updates

## CHAMPION

## \$10,000

- Featured highlight in a CRCC communication to community
- Access to customized trainings and education programs
- Prominent placement of corporate logo on website, on electronic displays at locations, and quarterly in e-communications to 7,000+ community members
- Exclusive CRCC updates

## ALLY

## \$5,000

- Access to customized trainings and education programs
- Placement of corporate logo on website, on electronic display in lobbies, and annually in ecommunication to 7,000+ community members
- Exclusive CRCC updates

## FRIEND

#### \$2,500

- Placement of corporate logo on website, on electronic display in lobbies, and annually in ecommunication to 7,000+ community members
- Exclusive CRCC updates

# 2022 Community Partner Commitment Form

□ Yes! I/We would like to become a Community Partner with CRCC at the following level:

| Luminary | \$20,000   |
|----------|--|
| Champion | \$10,000   |
| Ally     | \$5,000  |
| Friend   | \$2,500  |
| Other    | <b>\$</b><br>(Gifts \$1,000 and above will be recognized on website) |

Name (Individual/Organization):

| Conta  | act Name/Title:   |
|--------|---|
| Mailii | ng Address:   |
| City:  | State:ZIP:  |
| Phon   | e: E-mail:  |
| PAYN   | 1ENT:   |
|        | ONLINE: Make a secure payment at <u>www.clevelandrapecrisis.org</u><br>CHECK: Payable to Cleveland Rape Crisis Center<br>CREDIT CARD:  ☐ MasterCard  ☐ Visa  ☐ Discover  ☐ American Express<br>PLEASE INVOICE |
| CARD   | D#EXP/CVV   |
| NAM    | E   |
|        | For questions, contact Kylie Eyre at (216) 965-1182 or <u>KylieE@clevelandrcc.org</u><br>Please note our new mailing address for donations:<br>Cleveland Rape Crisis Center                                   |

PO Box 933431 Cleveland, OH 44193